LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

&) Valecraft

Homes 2019 L1m1ted

1,_DANIEL_GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL AGER
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

STANDARD PLAN: - PERSONAL BCIN 19896

—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611
#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM +s+

GROSS INSULATED = 184.1 M. SQ.
WALL AREA THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE

B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS

GROSS WINDOW = 22.7 M. SQ. ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE 1S CONSIDERED THE GOVERNIG
AREA .
ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
PERCENT GLASS TO WALL AREA = 12.5% BRI A R S
NOTE DMENSIONS AND. REPORT. ERRORS AND. OMSSIONS T0 VALECRAFT'S
5" ALUMINUM FREEZE : "
HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
SHINGLE SIDING (TYP) PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND (SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.
FLASHING @ ROOF /INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C. R o o e FESPONSILE FOR AL WORKDONE O T CONSTRUCTON ST
AND WALL JUNCTURE (MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)
(TYP.) PRE-FINISHED METAL POLIO ~ 10" PRECAST LNTEL
ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME /

FLASHING (TYP.)

SELF SEAL ASPHALT
SHINGLES (TYP.)

5" ALUMINUM FREEZE

.!'a

hﬁ REERAIRN
NOTE: 5% T BRICK VENEER (TYP.)
0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM 12 /‘f ﬁ‘*“ﬁh# # ﬁﬁ% la ‘h»

s ook e oL~ iy -#u-hu-mi.?*
CAP BEAM W/ PRE- . =
FINISHED ALUMINUM

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM
SOFFIT (TYP.)

SAN REMO A1101S-6

FLASHING CAULK ALL 1-2" \ A EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE
JOINTS (TYP) H\‘H L1l \7\\\ I 1]
_ U/S OF TRUSSES.
T/0 WINDOWS SR ~ NOTE:
- T h 0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM
PCLI0 ——————— | % % FLASHING OVER ALL
OUTLINE OF STEEL — i " WINDOWS & DOORS (TYP.)
. I %
»| POST SEE PLAN = I 60" e | N H [ i [ H 4" PRECAST SILL
_clj (TYP) ~ 1 N : : : I 2'=10| /
N _
TAPERED PVC COLUMN——7 +— \ .
B \ j —tL
WRAP (TYP.) \:\‘ H = HH B , % | | | | | | | | — | STONE VENEER (TYP.)
4" PRECAST SILL L 1 — I 4 — ﬁ/g
5 BT A ’ ] || | | | | -
[ T& SLBFL@Ri o }: 5‘ :: T HJ( < H H/ H - :: T . H ! H } ii ‘ ‘ ‘T EL -
.—t\:‘go T/O FOUNDATION a—m LI i T H Ir 1L 1 IIH Iu i — H H ‘/‘\: | | | | | | | | /ﬁ[
T - - - - -k / 1 ) FINISH GRADE
| L _ e __\ ____________ =
PARGING ON ALL | : \
EXPOSED FOUNDATION | ! 16'—0"x8'—0" OVERHEAD .
'©| 4" PRECAST SILL ' Loz GARAGE DOOR GLASS INSERTS
~| STONE VENEER (TYP.) | ONE INVERTED | T it | 2EE AR P K 2012 0.B.C. DRAWINGS
# RISERS MAY VARY LA | TYP.
CONCRETE PORCH . T0 BE CALCULATED |2 ! (TYP.)
I WITH GRADING I [
| T/0 FOOTING ' ! !
— J— J— ,_J. _______________________________ _I._I ______________ —e —— — — —— — — ——— — — — — — — —————————— _L_|
'ug u/S OF FOOTNG  _ _ __ _ _ oo O - o
REV-1 |NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |01/01/2022 | DOYON
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
DRAWING:
FRONT ELEVATION A
ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:
XX 3/16" = 1’-0° ‘ XX/XX/XXXX
SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0" CONSTRUCTION SITES: 2022 FOOTPRlNT A 1 a

SHEA VILLAGE (STANDARD DRAWINGS)




NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM .

SOFFIT (TYP.)

_ U/S OF TRUSSES -
W
~

T/0 WINDOWS 1
BRICK VENEER (TYP.)—
.| 4 PRECAST SILL—
> .
T
w

| T/O SUBFLOOR __
T/O FOUNDATION
FINISH _ GRADE

ol
1%,

NOTE:
0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM
FLASHING OVER ALL

WINDOWS & DOORS (TYP

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND

)

INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

STONE VENEER (TYP.)—|
\

PARGING ON ALL
EXPOSED FOUNDATION

7-10"

| T/0 FOOTING
%] U/S OF FOOTING _

RIGHT ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

L A A N AN AWM WA NN FECS
M | —— ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME
UL LT LT YT 171 SELF SEAL ASPHALT
L ST e
A HIN A AN [
LT LI T T T R
%%LMMMM
JUC I T I C T T T
b L AT A T
MMMMM#G" ALUMINUM FASCIA
% AND VENTED ALUMINUM
1A A0 R RN A1 T LD SOFFIT (TYP.)
] E
[
 —— VINYL HORIZONTAL
fr - SN (TYP.)
P (1 - VINYL CORNER
I lz-o L TR (TYP.)
// s
¢ g
= = e
- \
=5 /
[ s
. y L
! ) 4
| PRESSURE TREATED Ly
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS: (RECESS WALL) | WOOD DECK ON STEEL b
PROPERTY SET BACK 1.2m, ALLOWABLE 7 % : Z ANGLE BOLTED TO | PATIO STONE
AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE - 9.7 m. sq. | %?z FOUNDATION. EXTERIOR :
AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 0.6 m. sq. I o GUARDS SEE CANTILEVERED | # RISERS MAY VARY
PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 6.2 % : o PICKET DETAIL ED—1 (SB-7) : T BE CALCULATED
: AND DETAIL ED-2 (S-B7) : WITH GRADING
____________________________________ e L
_____________________________________________ S |

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

&) Valecraft

Homes 019 L1m1ted
I,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL AGER
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.
- PERSONAL BCIN #19896
— TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

PC - PRECAST KEYSTONE
PCL10 - 10" PRECAST LINTEL

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION [01/01/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
DRAWING:
RIGHT ELEVATION A
ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:
XX 3/16" = 1’-0" ‘ XX/XX/XXXX
1020 - THE MORGAN SHEET:
2022 FOOTPRINT A.2a

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.

/

(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM) ,';O"r
L A A A O A W A Y A TN AR _
ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME KEWMMMMMMMMMM PRE-FINISHED METAL
SELF SEAL ASPHALT LS I L] FLASHING (TYP.)
SHINGLES (TYP.) MMMMMMMMMM,MMUMLUMLUMLUMUMJL“MLUMLUMLUIMUMLUMLUMUMUMUMUMUMUMUMUMUMUM i ny
I I I I I IO O IO O L T ]
T AN
LTI I I I I
OUTLINE OF OPTIONAL—] n R LR et R e Rl ]
i I I I L IO I I I T T T T I LI I AINNNNN
gél}_ I2N GCATHEDRAL 3 ! IR .
B0 0 0 1 U L A L A v
AN { 12 7] )
6" ALUMINUM FASCIA N LTI JOLE IO T I T L) ‘ ‘SU
N T T T I I I LI I
AND VENTED ALUMINUM ~.-.I_-.|P||||||||||'i|; i OUTLINE OF STEEL
SOFFIT (TYP.) SR N R R e R R R POST SEE PLAN (TYP.)
[T BTl H I TN TN HHHHHH IO LI O T DT LT LT TP TP T TP TP TP DT PETT i T T TP TP TP DT Wi T
IUI (80 il - —-U/5. OF TRUSSES
|-o | | 3 —F =| 1/0 wiNDows
VINYL HORIZONTAL—— "] 6" ) o [ - 0 1
VINYL CORNER = S l|2-0 % L TAPERED PVC COLUMN
. o8 \ | 2-0" 2-0" -0 =17 %H — WRAP (TYP.) .
/7 |
; / I 4" PRECAST SILL )
i 4 g | I —— | |‘/=:
11 = = T .
H I (sl : L El—STONE VENEER (TYP)
'\ ™~ ] I \L‘H IC ILH
f e N T/0 SUBFLOOR
= T P T e
i ' T/0 FOUNDATION .
LU ™ — CVUNUATIVIN
FINISH GRADE AN \ [
LS | I\
IR PRESSURE TREATED GAS FIREPLACE ; : : CONCRETE PORCH
Uil 111 WooD DECK ON STEEL EXHAUST VENT UNPROTECTED OPENINGS: ! !
G0Vt ANGLE BOLTED TO PROPERTY SET BACK 1.2m, ALLOWABLE 7 % ! . PARGING ON ALL e
PATIO STONE o AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE - 52 m. sg. I I EXPOSED FOUNDATION !
FOUNDATION. EXTERIOR | ! ~
N GUARDS SEE CANTILEVERED AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 2.26 m. sq. I I
# RISERS MAY VARY G ; PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 4.3 % | !
TO BE CALCULATED g I\ ¢ § ¢ PICKET DETAL ED-1 (SB-7) ! !
WITH GRADING ! A | AND DETAL ED-2 (S-B7) ! !
4 e A A de L _ T/0 FOOTNG _
L7 1 T U/S OF FOOTNG %]

THE L-DOWELS

REINFORCED WALL FOR LATERALLY
UNSUPPORTED CONCRETE FOUNDATION:
—-15M VERTICAL BARS @ 12" o/c
—15M L-DOWEL 10" HORIZONTAL x
24" VERTICAL @ 12" o/c IN FOOTING
—VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE TIED TO

LEFT ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

PROVIDE G.I. METAL AREAWAY
2" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE &
DRAIN TO WEEPER TILE.
INSURE A CLEAR DISTANCE
OF 22" FROM BUILDING FACE
TO INSIDE OF WINDOW WELL.
(TYP.) (SEE DETAIL SP-24)

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

&) Valecraft

Homes 019 L1m1ted
I,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL AGER

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896

— TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

PC - PRECAST KEYSTONE
PCL10 - 10" PRECAST LINTEL

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION [01/01/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

DRAWING:

LEFT ELEVATION A

ADDRESS: SCALE: ‘ DATE:

XX 3/16" = 1’-0" ‘xx/xx/xxxx
1020 - THE MORGAN SHEET:
2022 FOOTPRINT A.3a

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




STANDARD PLAN:

GROSS INSULATED =
WALL AREA

183.9 M. SQ.

GROSS WINDOW
AREA

= 22.7 M. SQ.

PERCENT GLASS TO WALL AREA = 12.3%

ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME
SELF SEAL ASPHALT
SHINGLES (TYP.)

CAP BEAM W/ PRE-
FINISHED ALUMINUM
FLASHING CAULK ALL

12

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

PRE—FINISHED METAL
FLASHING (TYP.)

NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

KAYCAN WOOD PRODUCTS

HORIZONTAL SIDING (7 1/4")

12
JOINTS (TYP.) 28 PVC s — .
NOTE: CT%UMN WRAP il N 5" ALUMINUM FREEZE
0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM (TYP.) 20
FLASHING OVER ALL i Jwg
WINDOWS & DOORS (TYP.) () LI L
KAYCAN WOOD T L 1 6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
PRODUCTS HORIZONTAL gl A 16 ek AND VENTED ALUMINUM
N ‘ ‘ SOFFIT (TYP.)
SIDING (7 1/4") 3 e i
EULS OLTRLSSE; T L1l \H\lHH NIRRT AT HH)O-\ %HHHH \!HL‘!’HI HHI - IHH \I—F
= Vo ~ W RN g IJ\ ]
X 1"-4 o
T/0 WINDOWS i N Ere——— —\—————f%bﬁlg EECEEEEER -\b¥KAYCAN WOOD PRODUCTS
KAYCAN WOOD -l idii =l ] o CORNER TRIM (7 1/47)
probucts CoRNeR | 1 (L 1% S = T EXTERIOR LIGHT
= | TRIM (7 1/4") :I I |d2—0" © -0 : I : I : I : I : —r \;\CI, — ) = FIXTURE (TYP)
| . | e imh I
7| & PRECAST SILL i I eSS 2-10] e PRECAST KEYSTONE 1"
BN (I R T S=sas THICK GLUED TO SHEATING
~_| Ty i B , H ‘ S I C/W CMC NUMBER
BRICKVENEER(TYPH '\\\\\\\\\\\\‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:I: // :\:\:\: _T
ATAFISRNRNR RSN R S 1N | (| H NEe=—= " BRICK VENEER (TYP.)
spt TOSUBRLOR__ e ] ==
L[ T/O FOUNDATION oo e e —— —
- P2 ' i \ FINISH GRADE
— | | | i e S ittt
EXPOSED FOUNDATION | QUILNE OF STERL | : .
| POST SEE PLAN | 16'-0"x8'-0" OVERHEAD
= ! (TYP.) | I GARAGE DOOR GLASS INSERTS I
X I I | % 3 STACKED ! 6" FOUNDATION CHECK
~
l CONCRETE STAIRS l l ® I SEE GRADE PLAN
! # RISERS MAY VARY ! ! ! (TYP.)
, T0 BE CALCULATED , , |
I WITH GRADING ! ! I
| T/0 FOOTING _ S Y B b L.
w[ U/S OF FOOTING € _ """t TC I oo oo mmmmmmommmmmmommmmto 3

FRONT ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

&) Valecraft

Homes 019 L1m1ted

1,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL AGER
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896
—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
&EO%EESER. THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

Ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

PC - PRECAST KEYSTONE
PCL10 - 10" PRECAST LINTEL

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION [01/01/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

DRAWING:

FRONT ELEVATION B

ADDRESS:
XX

SCALE:
316" = 10"

1020 - THE MORGAN
2022 FOOTPRINT

‘ DATE:
XX/XX/XXXX

SHEET:

A.1b

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

MUSHROOM ROOF VENTS
(ROOF VENTILATION

AS PER OBC - SECTION 11;4

9.19.1)

KAYCAN WOOD
PRODUCTS CORNER

TRIM (7 1/4")

NOTE:
0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM
FLASHING OVER ALL

WINDOWS & DOORS (TYP.)

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.

(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

12 AT T A T N A T A A AT AT
iimng) | O i
P immamin T T T T R TR

SHINGLES (TYP.)

L —6" ALUMINUM FASCIA

SOFFIT (TYP.)

~~—ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME
pd §%

w0 IR A0 AN TR LA AR A TN IR RN SELF SEAL ASPHALT

g A R AR ANN)

AND VENTED ALUMINUM

-, U/S OF TRUSSES \\
= | —af
/0 WNDOWS - " \ \ | VINYL HORIZONTAL
-4 == = SIDING (TYP.)
N VINYL CORNER
4" PRECAST SILL L
. ———— | TRIM (TYP.)
J —_ < P2 S
> T , o ¥
~ 5]
- it
BRICK VENEER (TYP.)—~ = .
L 2 \
- T/0 SUBFLOOR __ /
| T/0 FOUNDATION 5
FINISH GRADE -
1o I I
EXPOSED FOUNBATION L ! I PRESSURE TREATED v’
. | UNPROTECTED OPENINGS: (RECESS WALL) I I WOOD DECK ON STEEL :_,
2 [ PROPERTY SET BACK 1.2m, ALLOWABLE 7 % | 2 | ANGLE BOLTED TO | PATIO STONE
& : : AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE - 9.7 m. sq. : ixlaz : FOUNDATION. EXTERIOR :
] AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 0.6 m. sq. | e | GUARDS SEE CANTILEVERED | # RISERS MAY VARY
: : PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 6.2 % : b : PICKET DETAIL ED-1 (SB-7) : 15 BE CALCULATED
: : : : AND DETAIL ED-2 (S-B7) : WITH GRADING
T/0 FOOTING N e __ A el _ L
%[ U/S OF FOOTING _ [ nTITTTTTITTTTTTTTToTTToTITToooITITIIIT N |TTCToTTTTTo O T TTTTITTTTTITTTTITToTITTTTTTToTIOTTIITIIOC ]

RIGHT ELEVATION B

SCALE

: 3/16" = 10"

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

&) Valecraft

Homes %019% Limited

1,_DANIEL _GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL AGER FOR
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS

AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896
—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

PC - PRECAST KEYSTONE
PCL10 - 10" PRECAST LINTEL

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION [01/01/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

DRAWING:

RIGHT ELEVATION B

ADDRESS: SCALE: ‘ DATE:
XX/XX/XXXX

XX 3/16" = 1’=0"
1020 - THE MORGAN SHEET:
2022 FOOTPRINT A.2b

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME —
SELF SEAL ASPHALT
SHINGLES (TYP.)

OUTLINE OF OPTIONAL——\
3/12 CATHEDRAL
CEILING

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM
SOFFIT (TYP.)

VINYL HORIZONTAL———__ |

\- 59 I 270" 20"

SIDING (TYP.)

VINYL CORNER
TRIM (TYP.)

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T T T T T T e T

O 0 O L A ™ 12
TRURAR iRt e Lum Jujm NI uﬁ HINININENL ujm Jm AT um T Muu A UJJJ M~ 6

™

>
lIn;

AYCAN WOOD
PRODUCTS CORNER
TRIM (7 1/47)

_ U/S OF TRUSSES

__T/0 WINDOWS

T
0:

W -8 %

[TITTTT=

/

|™—4" PRECAST SILL

]

D

©| ___BRICK VENEER

A

FINISH GRADE

PRE-FINISHED
METAL FLASHING

CAP BEAM W/ PRE-
FINISHED ALUMINUM
FLASHING CAULK ALL
JOINTS (TYP.)

KAYCAN WOOD PRODU(
HORIZONTAL SIDING (7

14"

8'x8" PVC
COLUMN WRAP
(TYP.)

(TYP.)
T/0 SUBFLOOR
T/0 FOUNDATION

s

al

PATIO STONE i

# RISERS MAY VARY
TO BE CALCULATED
WITH GRADING

\\i GAS FIREPLACE
EXHAUST VENT

——— LT

PROVIDE G.I. METAL AREAWAY

REINFORCED WALL FOR LATERALLY
UNSUPPORTED CONCRETE FOUNDATION:
—-15M VERTICAL BARS @ 12" o/c
—15M L-DOWEL 10" HORIZONTAL x
24" VERTICAL @ 12" o/c IN FOOTING
—VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE TIED TO
THE L-DOWELS

2" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE &
DRAIN TO WEEPER TILE.
INSURE A CLEAR DISTANCE
OF 22" FROM BUILDING FACE
TO INSIDE OF WINDOW WELL.
(TYP.) (SEE DETAILL SP-24)

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS:
PROPERTY SET BACK 1.2m, ALLOWABLE 7 %
AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE - 52 m. sq.

AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 2.26 m. sq.
PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 4.3 %

LEFT ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

OUTLINE OF STEEL
POST SEE PLAN
(TYP.)

CONCRETE PORCH

PARGING ON ALL
EXPOSED FOUNDATION

/0 FOOTING
U/S OF FQOTING_

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

Valecraft

Homes 019 L1m1ted
I,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL AGER
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.
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THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

PC - PRECAST KEYSTONE
PCL10 - 10" PRECAST LINTEL

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION [01/01/2022 | DOYON
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

DRAWING:

LEFT ELEVATION B

ADDRESS: SCALE: ‘ DATE:
XX 3/16" = 1’-0" XX/XX/XXXX

1020 - THE MORGAN SHEET:
2022 FOOTPRINT A.3b

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




In

I'-2

18y

NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

i

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

VINYL VERTICAL
SIDING (TYP.)

2" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE &
DRAIN TO WEEPER TILE.
INSURE A CLEAR DISTANCE
OF 22" FROM BUILDING FACE
TO INSIDE OF WINDOW WELL.
(TYP.) (SEE DETAIL SP-24)

REAR ELEVATION A AND B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

TO BE CALCULATED
WITH GRADING

5" ALUMINUM BAND
" g OUTLINE OF OPTIONAL
oD TNTED A e 3/12 CATHEDRAL CEILING
SOFFIT (TYP.)
., U/S OF TRUSSES ]
T/0 wiNDOWS 3| et S 1"4E7ﬂ
/ 7-6 L2 =
/ 0" 4" _
s o =0 LB || || VINYL HORIZONTAL
20" -6 |lllz-0 oo ° S SIDING (TYP.)
* - o
T N s ° L VINYL CORNER
~ N ! — TRIM (TYP.)
L 1 ‘l!)\\\\
T/0 SUBFLOOR ¥-g g 1— TR ===l |
T/O FOUNDATION > t T+ TEMPERED GLASS
e = Tttt d—d— k< —+
RGN \I
FINISH GRADE L s I
T T 1 1 T T T T T T T T T T T
PRESSURE TREATED I T T T A T O Y O H B R I N
H [ I T T Y T T M o Y T Y T T Y Y BN O B 1 HORI TAL BAR
XII\(I)(?LDE %%TTESNTSTEEL u e (2) 15M HORIZONTAL BARS
T T T T T i TRy A O T N I
[ T T T T O B B [ I I | OUTLINE OF BASEMENT
FOUNDATION. EXTERIOR S IJ'_"'WSTAIRS
GUARDS SEE CANTILEVERED T T T O T T N B A
PICKET DETAIL ED-1 (SB-7) Lo : A A
AND DETAIL ED-2 (S-B7) :I :I :I :I :I ! II :I :I -'Itiﬁ—i :H H (2) 15M HORIZONTAL BARS
TL FOOTING I S 1 R o o ey o i ot alor e el ek ety ol
[U/S OF FOOING [/ - - TT T AT AT TR AT
PROVIDE G.l. METAL AREAWAY # RISERS MAY VARY

REINFORCED WALL FOR LATERALLY
UNSUPPORTED CONCRETE FOUNDATION:
—15M VERTICAL BARS @ 12" o/c
—15M L-DOWEL 10" HORIZONTAL x
24" VERTICAL @ 12" o/c IN FOOTING
—VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE TIED TO
THE L-DOWELS

CONSTRUCTION SITES:
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

&) Valecraft
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#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
SléTCOGMEg'I:;.R. THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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DOUBLE BAFFLE EACH
TRUSS TO CREATE A 2"
AIR SPACE

. U/S OF TRUSSES
T/O WINDOWS

<

9'-1"

7-11"

T/0 SUBFLOOR
T/0 FOUNDATION

-2

7-10"

| T/0 FOOTING
o[ U/S OF FOOTING

8"L

BUILDING SECTION ELEVATION A AND B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’0"

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c
(SEE MANUFACTURER)

PRE-ENGINEERED
CONTINUOUS BRACING
(SEE MANUFACTURER)

ATTIC
PRE-ENG. TRUSSES

STAIRS

MASTER
BEDROOM

(2) R-22 BATT
INSULATION \

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8 NAX OPTIONAL
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX RECREATION
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX ROOM
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

I
\4" ¢ PERFORATED WEEPING

TILE WITH SOCK C/W 6
CRUSHED STONE COVER

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XXX

&) Valecraft

Homes 2019 lelted
I,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ANAGER
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.
- PERSONAL BCIN #19896
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THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
SI‘SLOGME&I‘FR. THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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FOOTING SCHEDULE

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY / BEARING RESISTANCE AT SLS FOR «SITE CLASS:D»

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY / BEARING RESISTANCE AT SLS FOR «SITE CLASS:D»

WALL FOOTINGS 100KPo 85KPo 75KPa 60KPo WALL FOOTINGS 100KPa 85KPo 75KPa 60KPo
308 DP 36"x8" DP. 40"x8" DP. 48"x8" DP. F 40°x40°x10" W/ 3-15M | 44"x44x10° W/ 3-15M | 48" x48°x10" W/ 4-15M | 50"x50°x10° W/ 4-15M
WF1 2_15';(3) LONG 15M(B)x32"Lg @ 20" o/c | 15M(B)x36'Lg @ 20" o/c | 15M(B)x42"Lg @ 16" o/c 34" 1G. E/W 38" LG E/W 42" LG E/W 44" 1G E/W
- 3-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG.
. " oo 38"x8" DP. 46"x8" DP.
28"x8" DP. 34"x8" DP. n .
WF2 B _ 15M(B)x34"Lg @ 20" o/c | 15M(B)x42"Lg @ 16" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG.
__— o .o 42°x8" DP.
26"x8" DP. 30"x8" DP. 34"x8" DP.
WF3 B _ _ 15M(B)x38'Lg @ 20" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG.
_— . 38"x8" DP.
24"x8" DP. 28'x8" DP. 32"x8" DP. "
WF4 _ B _ 15M(B)x34"Lg @ 20" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG.
WF5 24"x8" DP. 24"x8" DP. 26"x8" DP. 34"x8" DP.
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG.
WFE 24"x8" DP. 24"x8" DP. 24"x8" DP. 30"x8" DP.
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG.
WE7 20"x8" DP. 20"x8" DP. 20"x8" DP. 24°x8" DP.
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG.
-0 VARIES L 2-07
y - REFER TO PLAN FOR
F===9 === FOUNDATION WALL
::6" 6":: _/rmcxntss
o] 15 | 2-15M VERTICAL REBAR TO BE INSTALLED . 1-10UTAELONG
r ;f'./ WITHIN 6" OF FINISHED OPENING AND TO 5“/" BEAN POCKETS
! EXTEND MIN. 2'-0" BELOW OPENING (SILL, N
o s? (SiL) o i
PROVIDE MIN. 1.5
2104 (108 & BOTION) CONCRETE COVER OVER REBAR
- BARS (18" LAPS)
WINDOW AND TO BE EXTENDED MIN. 2'-0" . _ R INSTALL A KIN STRIP
ON EACH SIDE OF WINDOW h }\T 1£#\I§EF?SSRING - ~__1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c NSORLLEoun?kll_JEEr?T QR(S)UND
2-15M REBAR INSTALLED @ 45° T wROOVS (10 ST+ (TYP. AT EACH STEP) (24" HORIZONTAL x 247 VERTICAL) SLAB PERIMETER

FRONT VIEW FOOTING

I PENING:

MORE THAN 3'-11" BUT

LESS THAN 5'-0"

(NO

45 REBAR REQ'D)

MORE THAN 5'-0" BUT
LESS THAN 8'-0"

VARIES \ 1[2'—0"1[

TOP VI

/"1 "\ BASEMENT WINDOW REINFORCING

WSCALE: 316 = -0

COVER 2" FROM EXTERIOR & INTERIOR WALL

37

N1

15M DOWELS @ 20°0/c

CONCRETE 2-10M (T0P_& BOTION)
us / s 0 P

J 4 1-15M18°Lg. © 20"0/c

-
3 COVER
WALL FOOTING:
SEE PLAN AND FOOTING 2-15M LONGITUDINAL
SCHEDULE FOR SIZE &
REINFORCING
CONCRETE WALL

/ 2"\ REINFORCING

WSCALE: /4" = 10"

—=—— SLOPE

H 20 s, e v Y

j"
ul

- +6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
¢/w 1-10M REBAR @ 8o/c B/W
~.| —— @ BOTTOM
—— — CONCRETE TO BE 4650 PSI c¢/w
SEALER AND HARDNER

CAST IN PLACE
CONCRETE STEPS

/3" CONCRETE PORCH REINFORCING

WSCALE: /4 = 10"

1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c
(24" HORIZONTAL x 24" VERTICAL)
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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SEE A6F FOR FOOTING TABLE 55'-3 _ _
25-3 9'-6 206
. . oo - - | JFEFER 10 FLOOR JoisT
N, -
SHOWS STUD WALL 18'-6" € OF BEA  gi_gr LOCATION
(Tve.) BEAM POCKET
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[t L L P DR S IO M 1 S A !
. <~ H
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- ! 1 1 N . [} [}
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L | 8 CRUSHED STONE ON y ROOM Tus i N MIN. SOIL BEARING i LT
! — 1 N, 1 = @ o L)
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T UNDISTURBED SOIL CONCRETE N > BY SOIL ENGINEER ' LISE2Y b o
‘l M . si‘ =N : 522 - 7
s H 1 eln [ H L . H IEE o
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S Y S 1 v o n X — iR H-1 e L= T R T iy
A I 44 % (35-7 LONG) (DROP) :Ji OuoR-IN TR i s B - RE <o 5
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I I I I I 27NN
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& @ | E mE & iy hpmmm- OPTIONAL N ' i ! booA ! | =
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el kel iinpuieiuiog puiniegaleleleguiuisginints{ fninisiaiuinlsfajuiuingini | fninispaistningaieinisgeiuiisining s S O L NJ-
- < A AN A BEAM POCKET |~ "ger 30 15—l N\
REINFORCED WALL FOR LATERALLY 5-5 RO ‘ OUTLINE OF EWed Hxd"D 5 SLEEVE EXCAVATED
UNSUPPORTED CONCRETE FOUNDATION: e FIREPLACE ABOVE G OF BEAM AREA
—15M VERTICAL BARS @ 12" o/c 9'-10; 5'-("
~15M L-DOWEL 10" HORIZONTAL x ; 1" 23-af 5-of COMPACT ALL FILL
24" VERTICAL @ 12” o/c IN FOOTING | ,
~VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE TIED TO gl " a3l .
THE L-DOWELS g 489 10 % 8
55'-3"

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

INSTALL 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ON TOP OF
FLOOR JOISTS BEFORE INSTALLING FLOOR SHEATING.
CAULK ALL JOINTS. PACK FLOOR JOISTS WITH R-31
BATT INSULATION. INSTALL 1/2" 0.S.B. UNDER SIDE

@

OF JOISTS C/W TYVEK HOMEWRAP AND NON-VENTED

SOFFIT

&)

FLOOR FRAMING:

11 %" PRE-ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @ 19.2" o/c
¢/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (SEE
MANUFACTURER)

REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ALL TRIMMER AND HEADER JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENING
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611
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THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

PI = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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INSTALL 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ON TOP OF

FLOOR JOISTS BEFORE INSTALLING FLOOR SHEATING.
CAULK ALL JOINTS. PACK FLOOR JOISTS WITH R-31
BATT INSULATION. INSTALL 1/2" 0.S.B. UNDER SIDE
OF JOISTS C/W TYVEK HOMEWRAP AND NON-VENTED

SOFFIT

&)

FLOOR FRAMING:

11 %" PRE-ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @ 19.2" o/c
¢/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (SEE
MANUFACTURER)

REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ALL TRIMMER AND HEADER JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENING
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT:
DATE:

XXXX

XXX/ XXX

&

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.
- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS

ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4

3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9€) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:
Pl = 3' ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN
Pla = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK

POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6
P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6
P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6
P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6
P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6
P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9¢3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&8 PL. (»)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (s)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
P17 = HSS 73 0.0.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

()

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)

= 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$=

d

SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;

~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,

FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

= PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER =
RUN =

4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8 MAX
10" MIN / 14" MAX

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2"

MIN.

GENERAL NOTES:

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)

+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

36" HIGH IRAILING

)

911" & BATH
CERAMIC TILE

6'-53"

VANITY

[Mull|
P2 e DIRECT VENT

GAS FIREPLACE
Il
. ] SHELF AN P2
>

TuB/
SHOWER
30"x60"

mirr
mirr |

1
|
- Pl
{IO—O—K —— I §
) g' S——PRe-ENG. Mono T2 | P2ZP2 L1 P2P2 (1 P2 P2k exe-ng, roor— 1 PORCH_CONSTRUCTION: ) 2012 0.B.C. DRAWINGS
FULL HEIGHT STUD 2 R.0. hov ROOF TRUSSES @ 2-6" [1-¢" 3-113 TRUSSES @ 24" o/c TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1
WALL FROM CONCRETE } 24" o/c (SEE (SEE MANUFACTURER) + AWAY FROM HOUSE 8" SLOPED
70 U/S OF TRUSSES 9'-105° MANUFACTURER) & 70 7° POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpa
(SEE ELEVATION) f 10M BARS @ 8 o/c EACH WAY
10l 1ol ozl PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL
" 2'-1 2-1 6 .
251 | % | % | % 14'-7" TO SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON

|
0

B

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

b e L
5-0"
D)5

5-0

al

-

{Fv

L1

Y = [l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE

gy S,

,_
L
I

4
=

=
L
)
N

o ale l e ] e 1 UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
30-4§ ; 7-1) 3 9'-105 55 BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

AN

I REV-1 |NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |01/01/2022 | DOYON
49‘—82 NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
OUTLINE OF PRECAST SILL BELOW

DRAWING:

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS: GENERAL NOTES: GROUND FLOOR - ELEVATION B

RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX 1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE ROORESS: Py Y
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" WAX FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER xx e = veo |

XX/XX/XXXX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX 2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2° END BEARING SHEET:
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN. / 1020 - THE MORGAN

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION B HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN 3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER CONSTRUCTION SITES: 2022 FOOTPRINT A7C

ST 3/ - 1T TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWNGS  SHEA VILLAGE | <im0 ormcs)




37'-0f

DARKER WALL FI 54'-8 &
Kl |
SHOWS 1}§"LL0‘S.LB't 5%" 12._10%- 3%- 5._7%-1 3%.. 5" 5%- 9'—8%' 5%.. 19._O%|| 5%
COMFORT (TYP.) 7
o —d
LIGHTER WALL FILL 3'-9 , >
SHOWS STUD WALL| \ 1"
(TYP.) N T
N
= I L S s
X I~ . E— | e ol 20T - ) - ——P15 S
) EEm | kPR 7E e !
| I |[°L] 32x60" |7 i % o/w r
N WALK-IN Em s — SEALANT @ PERIMETER | T N
. w q /" cLoseT M= OF HOUSE AND GARAGE . o
¥ P2 i * T —owa | = ! |
| CARPET 2, N
~ T 3 I ‘ ¥ BEDROOM 2 4" POURED CONCRETE | | e
3E FSHEEF S 1T 9 SLAB 32Mpa & 7% AR | : i NwE-S%
wh, s 1 ROD [ .@ CARPET ON_CRUSHED STONE ON o | <S2 255
5l Slg i . UNDISTURBED SOIL ' | |meg=="
e > 1 —| ENSUITE |: Sl 1 88 2a
ey - Il é 310" /| CERAMIC TILE e SLOPE GARAGE ! I=3IH i SxE22=
n He= w : FLOOR #" TO DOOR );: gl:agézgz
~ [F5] ) 1 ()
b EZ2 8 RN SHOWER I ATTIC ACCESS : e gl | Bunyas
o) MASTER ° € xe0 9107 20°x30" WEATHER | og 3 | 302 o
L= 1 = [
BEDROOM 5 SHELVES 5 STRIPPED AND o s Bl 1932F b | i
12°-10" x 13-10" . 5 INSULATED | EGlE S| ilrEweZ i ]
CARPET 16 o/c START . 3'-7%" ﬁ 5 -114r N7Ta | | @ 2 2! 1S3 = ~82 © bla o
P2 16 AEF. Y 1 PN i 202 ﬁl:zgmé%:ﬁ e
. 16'-2 - & | %' | __GARAGE | S 1220875
N - 3 - AN 18-11 x 194" gl w3l ol | B82S _ag
q 12,_3%- 3 1n . AN EXPOSED CONCRETE 1o :,| i EEo Tl J=gh_43
& o} -4 2= + Yoo s SGl ! © | | HaP2<55
- MW/HF o al [ g |l 5=l %
. COMBO d AN 1 SHELF 1 ROD /woon STAIRS &2 oy | ST E2 -
LY - a 1 i| ™ > =<
OPTIONAL EXTENDED ) % N a0 N o4 | :T T 5 i! | 2 | ! é'ﬁ.x a8 23
e L. ISR QR ] - | _—TINSULATED METAL s 8 1 S2e35EY
——————————————— T OO N |[pantRY B gp)| WASH |3\, i~ %P|DOOR c/w CLOSER, & 9| ! | |
PO T T Y RANGE | . - A ;I,. $ EE ; o] :vijgv UP & | WEATHERSTRIP TO & Sl !
5-_42"? | ey | ONE [2-6f ) 22— gg 3R | HOUSE AND CASINGS & 21 1 ;o
3-6" " [ KITCHEN " - A I'y4 a4 Sg= P2 | il P2 Lo
OUTLINE OF —) T EN V . 04 “/]| DRY |I5|° o N . TR T T | =T |
BULKHEAD o 125 1o N =5 N - | 12-1 2, 6'-6" o 5
O " " o s Tom ' : - bl
iiiiiiiiii I L 26;1;;:2::'15 T pog 229 g | 2 —;2 | jﬂ N H TT ~—P15 1
o DINEMIE o DRAWERS _SINK T DW. | FRIDGE . 53 =
JPi B \:“c e e i ! L J"E ? ~ '7’(1'_2% -5 FOYER 34 il gl -p3 i
[ — . N n t 1 PRE-ENG. ROOF ‘
R [ i DECK © i N ST F i % ) ) 5f N—STANDARD SHELF CERANIC TILE ! Ui TRUSSES @ 24 ofe S iy
A | e CA P _BeE S| ogwadOHEN 1] | @ 60" AFF. . e i|(SEE VANUFRCTURER) | S s Eev| A
P 2 ' OPTIONAL BREAKFAST BAR | vl 2"x8" MECHANICAL : OPTIONAL UPPER_1'=Z" < i ST ] 13
,,,,,,,,,, ————————— | | - i ! P 1 |_, . - -
55 j z[3 N Sl it A WALL AS SHOWN 1 CABNETS T 1 ) 1 | L i COVERED )= + el PP
I A v N Eeg! L _ 3 2'_32" 3'_42" 3 2'_32" 7'_102“ | il + PORCH 1L ;
e 'iul?" T + | = | 2R &
e B O ([ S s ale s P2 e
- ! 3 6'- W ogn y An & |
R - FUR -
I“L s | L1 8 . 4 2-0 1 = 3 . . . - | =
P2 | | 20-5 h S| < ! N T R U U 1 7 e Y R N—P15
5 aJ o ' @ | (/a1 N | ] 1'—6%"
b3 I SO S 3=z : : ~! & 3 LR : -8 |I-2"
= W T _GREAT ROOM_ 350 ! o . - <l | 2-0
C) Ferls dl | lle " aovos Quz ! DINING ROOM o |]w! ] c ! 311 ®
= B — e s alE 3 - o kw000 * -4 = =1 BEDROOM 3 ' P2y, ~
- L 0 P Zeu .y 5! 9 104
I e [ Jentieiitt _: & N ! ! CAR);’ET S| £
S MOVE TO BASEMENT T J - 1 L=l X LA IC
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ T WHEN OPTIONAL ! ol e Y ' i - . b ol
= ko RECREATION ROOM ! ° e ==
. SR | 'S ADDED 157} i 9-11" %, BATH w Fﬂ
Y, 1
ulv* yan T ° o CERAMIC TILE olE i o
© — 7 \‘\ | | . N 3 il Z .
P | 71 DIRECT VENT . o |||282 . e | c)
I GAS FIREPLACE i con e ! L] -
. / i ! | P2
. i SHELF < P2 NP ! PZ& |
A iy JN—— ] | \ N
4 - | T [
J w2k L ——— PRE-ENG. MONO T2 |1 P2P2 L1 P2P2 i1 P2 P2 Pz PRE—ENG. ROOF#{F B PORCH CONSTRUCTION:
FULL HEIGHT STUD %) RO Sl ROOF TRUSSES @ r-g |r-g| 3-113 TRUSSES @ 24" ofc "o TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1
WALL FROM CONCRETE 1 1 1 24" ofc (SEE (SEE_ MANUFACTURER) ‘ AWAY FROM HOUSE &' SLOPED
70 U/S OF TRUSSES g-104" 710 B MANUFACTURER) 0 7 POURED”COI}ICRETE 32 Mpo
(SEE ELEVATION) - 10M BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY
. 1ol gl " . PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL
231 z-10 | z-19 | % 14-7 TO SLAB ON CRUSHED ST{);E ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
1 g dn b el I 1ol 1
55 30'-45 k 7-113 k 9'-105 by BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.
o_gln
49—
- OUTLINE OF PRECAST SILL BELOW
49 z c
SINGLE_DWELLING. STARS: GENERAL NOTES:

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION B (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2° MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;.7\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8 MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'—10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6°-5" MIN

GENERAL NOTES:

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION A (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8 MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'=10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1
NO.

NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION
DESCRIPTION

01/01/2022
DATE

DOYON
BY

DRAWING:

GROUND FLOOR - ELEVATION A

ADDRESS: ‘
XX

SCALE:

‘ DATE
316" = =07

XX/XX/XXXX

SHEET:

A7f

1020 - THE MORGAN
2022 FOOTPRINT

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




54'-8" 6
DARKER WALL FILL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SHOWS 1%’ 0.SB. " - 3% " " 0" ” 9'-85" " 19'-05"
COMFORT (TYP.) 2 1528 % 50 2 20 2 2 1 2 2 d
g 5114
LIGHTER WALL FILL ¥-9 ¥
SHOWS STUD WALL : 1""
(TYP.) ’&L
N 7
N hiY N o | SN * .
P N [0 ol & P3 P AN P1 ©
X 1 SHELF + 1 ROD || ==, N I PO P ey 1/2 GYPSUM BOARD | e N
i o I'| SHOWER ' < c/w TAPED JOINTS AND ! +
' | WALK-IN N| 30"x60° N— SEALANT @ PERIMETER | i TN _py
. w . [ ! CLOSET o OF HOUSE AND GARAGE . E v
A 2l _ = g | o ] g B I
L o T o ! = @ BEDROOM 2 4" POURED CONCRETE ! 1R<z,
S % © i 9-_18;'?;:?-_5‘ SLAB 32MpEoD %TZ)EEAIC')?N ! v ™~ wE— 2 %o
w ON CRUSH i 2 o%Z
= gl g | | ENSUITE UNDISTURBED SOIL . | | —30%an»
E|lg = ! %0 1| CeramiC TIE i gl | 882wz
: - 5|or 2 TN\ N - r [ OPTIONAL £ |: Sllt|2xEc 25
& ] 2lox [ i ¥ O AT SLOPE GARAGE | sl 1E38= 2
0 Bl = e ! DRAWERS J F—"—)LOOR 7770 DOOR o o | | oR3=R3
- [Fu} H (2] [&] Lt
B g2 8 ) mirr | o ATTIC ACCESS | ! e El il Bun b
Al mASTER o o|E 9-107 20°x30° WEATHER ! g2 | "%
= I 3 % = s
BEDROOM 5 SHELVES . \ PAES STRIPPED AND Vol S ;,;’ Sl 195206 % S| e
13-6" x 13-10" " 28 INSULATED ! Eolx Sl | REWRLZ ] 1 |
CARPEY 16" o/c START —= o7k b 5ol e--F - | ! o5 SIS uE"52 o 2|
oo WATE % A 2 | o 2155338, ® 2[R
» " | N/ | — = [} =
. lg'-2 N L pamAE | i WL P
> 1o ) B N EXPOSED CONGRETE. 1. S | Bzl T 1222852
N 11-_2 q In " 1n \ " . Ll,,,,,\x‘ Se | a [ ) I — co—l'::‘lD
~ 2 : 3-4 2'- ¥ eel Sl ES. 2528
/e LN [ smer 1m0 | WOOD. STARS &3 | ot 2zSvER
s COMBO d | ya g§|: T | | 858 ST 2
™ T T @ 1 o I S x I
= | \_ O ! = T S - | 8E 20030
'CD)AP;IT%IiAL EXTENDED ) 7@\7 o q w} oH E | }/Q»INSULATED METAL G A 1l S3% S5eg
= =
fffffffffffffff g1 B [ ; <2 "3 aik e S |
------------- R ittt b R b - ] E
P2 . o ol 2r-al | RANGE | o o ¥ $ g : R8s N T3R |HOUSE AND CASNGS & 2, | '
6'-3" 1'-3] 4 -8 |1-4 e 25 | oz . 0 i|_—P2 .
.ié\‘ 3_g -+ El - - & 4 - | =1~ P2 - [ P L &N
- | = [_KITCHEN o . w1 DRY 8 / £} 3 —t .
Ny T 1|25 < 9-10 e\ L 24 ‘ = 3 T 12-1" % 6'-6" = i
5 - BU}K“E’;?H A3 *| CcemcTie, = 2 / AN . ~ ' TT ~—FP15 2 =
,,,,,,,,,, E— 26°W.x10H. T r=g 2-9% g 3 Na-1" B ; | _E oL e
T T T DINETTE | @ | DRAWERS SNk 1 D 11T\ /&~ | . i 3 — ()
el [\ W CERAIC TLE 5 ! ANye A~ -/i % r-5 FOYER 37 #ﬁ- e, roorJ|lay| - P3 o
4R /[ DECKT Bl i LS aotnee o[ i - \ 55" N"STANDARD SHELF ~CERAMIC T [ Ll TReatS o ok o I | i
ol Py Pl gt g W0, T | Fripoe . ® @PTGO AA’F’FF.’P - e | i TSEE WANUFACTURER) S s | e
I == o . 7| | OPTIONAL BREAKFAST BAR | PNE @AxLeL A%E%:%%AL > 8,;3'.321% UPPE 5 , | pee— 4 A
— b-——r——-—r-———g-——y-——- 0 ! 2
P2 T =S g [ g#:: . 3 gl sl L APV 710l i+ PORCH W_lup o
e AR A | A — o s oy % | i kR :
E 21 I R 7/ I S — . 6'—ad n e [ - 1 P2 7 o
S 8'-0 4 5'-1 -0 T . ! =
e — i ! N ' I 531 I/ (DROP i
~ P2 20'-55 ] S ! | | (N N Y g | e [ P15 N s]
N i S ~ ! € (3! el | L ! b
31 I I AU JI = ' iy e = | il 2-8 -7 <
= L i < | s | | M S
GREAT ROOM S| 3 i 3 | - . 20" =]
= — e — Zla o i ) + . i ) - % | 3
5 o RN Qw2 i DINING ROOM o | |5 NI g » , F-1 2 =
- = = 11" x 114" [y R Wl A -
= - = 3z - * oo * 5| | 2 BEDROOM 3 ! P2 " g
I ®©0 4 o - 5! v o-r | e -
ffffffffff S MOVE TO BASEMENT o iy . 1 Ll X | S
ffffffffff T WHEN OPTIONAL ! = Y ' n | pr o+ =
=1 ko RECREATION ROOM ! ° Y il w
L i IS ADDED  15_ 7" ! . o <
s an 2 ' o- /BATH _ N . =z
o 7 | T o o CERAMIC TILE o|E i E== 3
i et J 'k 1 ;% i = e %)
© PP , 1| DIRECT VENT | o |||[ag2 ‘ in| X | e 2
! GAS FIREPLACE : P58 mirr__| | | J =
/ L ! ! Einll »
. N SHELF N _d P2 L P2 ! || P.’“ ] 2
X — 2 K == : 5 T -5
By el = B
W a2 ¢ Sl ——— PRE-ENG. MONO 2 |1 P2P2 1 P2P2 1 P2 N PRE-ENG. ROOF |/ o i) PORCH CONSTRUCTION: )
FULL HEIGHT STUD "2 R.O. =] ROOF TRUSSES @ g |r-g| -1 TRUSSES @ 24" ofc MR TOP OF CONCRETE T0 SLOPE 1
WALL FROM CONCRETE 24" ofc (SEE (SEE MANUFACTURER) AWAY FROM HOUSE 8" SLOPED
TO U/S OF TRUSSES g-10f i s0 B MANUFACTURER) 1T(C))MTBA';CS)UR@E[)&”CO';CREE/I(EH33VA¥p°
SEE ELEVATION - o/c
( ) . 2-10f | 2-10f 63 - PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL
23'-1 | | 14'- TO SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON
1 - I - I o 1 UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
55 30-4] 3 7-113 3 9'-105 55 BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.
49'-8}"
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

RISER

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RUN =
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX
10" MIN / 14" MAX

GENERAL NOTES:
1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE

FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;.7\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

(SEE MANUFACTURER)
I
el
&
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13-10§"

U
PRE-ENG. ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

19°-58"
20-43

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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$ _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19, OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
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i LLLENS — ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
CERAMIC TILE

- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND

— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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49'-8} DRAWING:

GROUND FLOOR - ELEVATION B

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS: GENERAL NOTES:

R . 1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:
RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER XX ‘ 3/16" = -0 ‘

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX .
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX 2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING 1020 - THE MORGAN
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #2 - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2°-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #2 - ELEVATION A (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

GENERAL NOTES:

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3‘1;.& THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)

+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2° END BEARING
3— COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER CONSTRUCTION SITES:

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWNGS SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3‘1;.& THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS: GENERAL NOTES:
. . 1= AL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #3 - ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

GENERAL NOTES:

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3— COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER CONSTRUCTION SITES:
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWNGS ~SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;.7\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)

+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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ROOF FLOOR LAYQUT NOTES:

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYQUT TO ASSIST THE

TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR

THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE

AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

EDGE PROTECTION

HOUSE PERIMETER
EXTERIOR FACE OF
0.5.8. (TYPICAL)

/1_

/.
/.
o0

20077

S5

////

/
o/
77

6/12 ;

/

MAXIMUM ROOF VENTS
(ROOF VENTILATION AS PER
0BC - SECTION 9.19.1) (TYPICAL)

é 6/12

o ___4!
pppl|

ROOF PLAN - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

OUTLINE OF
MASONRY
VENEER

\OUTLINE OF

BEAM BELOW

BEAM 3 %'

CONSTRUCTION SITES:

SHEA VILLAGE

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XXX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;"\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED T0 BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED T0 BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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% _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;

- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED T0 BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND

- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3‘1;.& THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
— ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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